
238 Bus Route 
Dear Parent/Carer, 
 
We have been advised by The Transport Office at Staffordshire County Council that for week 
commencing 10th October, the 238 bus route will follow the temporary revised timetable below.  
 

DUTY NO 5026 Depart Depot  07:00 

Blythe Bridge Schools R238 

Spot Acre Lane 07:45 

Junction Balaams Lane,Moss 
Lane 

07:50 

Junction Fulford Rd/Kingfisher 
Crescent 

07:55 

Greyhound PH 08:00 

The Hunter Pub  08:02 

Hilderstone- The Hollies Farm, 
Cresswell Road 

08:05 

Stallington The Village 08:20 

Blythe Bridge High School 08:30 

08:30 Private to Adderley Green 
   

15:00 Private to Blythe Bridge School 

  

Blythe Bridge Schools R238 

Blythe Bridge High School 15:20 

Stallington The Village 15:23 

Spot Acre Lane 15:26 

Junction Balaams Lane,Moss 
Lane 

15:31 

Junction Fulford Rd/Kingfisher 
Crescent 

15:33 

Greyhound PH 15:37 

The Hunter Pub  15:38 

Hilderstone- The Hollies Farm, 
Cresswell Road 

15:39 

Private to 
Depot 15:39-16:30 

 


